02/25/00

Į

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-31-2000



101302078

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** New Security Agreement **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # **Departmental File** Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Year Month Day 07/31/1998 Name (line 1) Ralph Jay Rosenberg Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Twanger, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) RD 2, Box 3110 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 05450 Address (line 3) Enosburg Vermont Zip Code City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 03/30/2000 DCOATES 00000252 09122018 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 Fd:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010641 FRAME: 0157

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMR 0651	-0027	

1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	mber 610-892-9580
Name Gerry J. Elman		
Address (line 1) 20 West Third Street		
Address (line 2) BOX 1969		
Address (line 3) Media, PA 19063-8969		
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	document # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/122,018		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent	t application Month Day Ye
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	<u> </u>	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 05-0845
•	Authorization to charge additional fo	ees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is priginal document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	(- altro / 1/1/	Fah
Gerry J. Elman Name of Person Signing	Signature	February 22, 2000 Date
Hame of Ferson Olymny	/	

ASSIGNMENT of WORLDWIDE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS,

Ralph Jay Rosenberg

of

RD 2, Box 3110 Enosburg, VT 05450 United States of America

has invented an Invention comprising certain new and useful improvements in a

Stringed-Instrument Practice Device

that is described in an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 24, 1998</u>.

WHEREAS, Twanger, Inc., a corporation of the State of Vermont having its principal offices located at

RD 2, Box 3110 Enosburg, VT 05450 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest together with all rights of priority, in said Invention, as described and/or claimed in said application for United States patent and any and all applications for Letters Patent, in any country or jurisdiction, based in whole or in part thereon, including divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof as well as all foreign counterparts and all applications containing disclosure in common therewith, together with all Letters Patent in any country or jurisdiction arising from any of the aforesaid applications, as well as any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee,

Initial Here:	Undersigned inventor (Notary Public ()

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010641 FRAME: 0159 its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and all foreign countries or jurisdictions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns. The undersigned hereby authorizes the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries or jurisdictions in its own name, or in the name of the undersigned, at its election.

Further, The undersigned hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reissue and related United States and foreign applications and declarations relating thereto, execute all necessary claims of priority and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries or jurisdictions. The rights and property herein conveyed by us are free and clear of any encumbrances.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Gerry J. Elman, Registration No. 24,404 and Kenneth F. Mitchell, Registration No. P-42,007 of the firm Elman & Associates, to correct errors in this Assignment document and to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or elsewhere.

If any provision of this document should be found invalid or unenforceable under relevant law, such provision shall be deemed excluded and redacted herefrom, and the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected thereby.

Initial Here: Undersigned inventor { Notary Public () Page 2 of 4

I

Executed under seal on the date(s) stated below at Enosburg, VT.

x Robert Day Doner	{L.S.}	Date X July 3	′ <u>, 1998</u>
Ralph Jay Rosenberg	,	•	
VI	ERIFICATION		
State of Vermont :			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	SS.		
County of FRANKlin:			
I, a notary public duly commission of America, do hereby certify that on the personally appeared Ralph Rosenberg, individual whose name is subscribed to the and say that he executed the foregoing in bound according to its terms. [Notary Public]	to me personally foregoing instrum	known or duly prove ent, who, being affirmed	998 before me n to be the l, did depose

X Nolphone (L.S.) DateX July 31, 98, 1998
Ralph Rosenberg, President and Chief Executive Officer

Executed under seal on the date(s) stated below at Enosburg, VT

VERIFICATION

State of Ve	ermont	:	
County of_	FRANKlin	:	SS

[Notary Public]

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

Twanger, Inc.

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010641 FRAME: 0162